Sensitivity analysis concerning financial instruments

The table below illustrates the Group‟s sensitivity to fluctuations in commodity prices and exchange rates measured as

effect on profit and equity, respectively, in the event of a price increase or decrease on the Group's financial instruments

at the balance sheet date. A pre-tax approach has been adopted.

The table includes the risks perceived by management to be the most significant for the Group. The Group also

calculates and manages the currency risk vis-à-vis EUR; however, as price fluctuations between DKK and EUR are

small, the risk is considered to be insignificant.

The analysis shows the sensitivity in the event of a relative price change of 10%, as this corresponds to the average

annual volatility of the underlying risks. Some of the risks have fluctuated, historically, by slightly more than 10%,

while others have fluctuated by slightly less, and a 10% fluctuation has consequently been deemed to be a good average

for price changes.

DONG Naturgas A/S  -  Annual report 2007

 Page 57/75

Estimated effect on profit

31 December

Estimated effect on

equity at 31 December

Risk Price change 2007 2006 2007 2006

Oil and gas + 10% (27.5) (120.8) (196.1) (129.4)

 - 10% 23.9 110.3 224.1 168.1

Power + 10% (198.6) (38.7) 27.6 (106.2)

 - 10% 199.6 44.3 (27.6) 106.2

Coal + 10% 7.8 (16.1) 0.0 0.0

 - 10% (7.8) 16.1 0.0 0.0

USD + 10% (20.8) (53.5) (262.7) (196.0)

 - 10% 20.8 53.5 262.7 196.0

GBP + 10% 0.8 14.2 (42.2) (26.4)

 - 10% (0.8) (14.2) 42.2 26.4

SEK + 10% 26.2 25.6 (109.0) (123.6)

 - 10% (26.2) (25.6) 109.0 123.6

Estimated effect on profit

The shown effect on profit is the effect from financial instruments that are open at the balance sheet date, and that have

an effect on profit in the current financial year. Besides derivative financial instruments on commodities and currency,

financial instruments in this context include receivables and payables in foreign currencies.

It should be noted that the shown sensitivities only comprise the Group‟s financial instruments and consequently are not

representative of the Group‟s total risk profile in relation to commodity prices and exchange rates. Furthermore, the